

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

IFBQ No.	MAH24-61	PR No.	2024-03-61	Date:	April 22, 2024
----------	----------	--------	------------	-------	----------------

Procuring Entity: DepED, Division of Ozamiz City  
 Purpose: Division Office-Office Supplies for the 2nd Quarter of FY 2024

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		Germis Enterprises		Ozamiz Kristian Educational and Gen. Meds.		Crown Paper and Stationaries Supply		Septem Chandlelling & Consumer Goods Trading		JCF Technologies, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	3	bottle	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 500 ml	50.96	152.88	94.00	282.00	110.00	330.00	120.00	360.00	95.00	285.00	NA	-
2	1	gallon	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon	50.96	50.96	480.00	480.00	650.00	650.00	636.00	636.00	250.00	250.00	NA	-
3	5	piece	SIGN PEN, Extra Fine Tip, Black	26.00	130.00	35.00	175.00	26.00	130.00	36.50	182.50	20.00	100.00	NA	-
4	10	piece	SIGN PEN, Fine Tip, Black	44.72	447.20	50.00	500.00	35.00	350.00	36.50	365.00	20.00	200.00	NA	-
5	5	piece	SIGN PEN, Medium Tip, Black	57.20	286.00	68.00	340.00	56.00	280.00	29.50	147.50	15.00	75.00	NA	-
6	6	piece	SIGN PEN, Extra Fine Tip, Blue	26.00	156.00	29.00	174.00	26.00	156.00	35.00	210.00	20.00	120.00	NA	-
7	15	piece	SIGN PEN, Medium Tip, Blue	57.20	858.00	70.00	1,050.00	56.00	840.00	29.50	442.50	15.00	225.00	NA	-
8	5	piece	SIGN PEN, Medium Tip, Red	57.20	286.00	70.00	350.00	56.00	280.00	29.50	147.50	15.00	75.00	NA	-
9	4	pack	BATTERY, dry cell, size AA	21.84	87.36	20.00	80.00	300.00	400.00	60.00	240.00	25.00	100.00	NA	-
10	1	pack	BATTERY, dry cell, size AAA	19.76	19.76	20.00	20.00	100.00	100.00	60.00	60.00	25.00	25.00	NA	-
11	2	can	AIR FRESHENER	87.36	174.72	320.00	640.00	130.00	260.00	295.00	590.00	85.00	170.00	NA	-
12	3	bottle	CLEANER, Toilet Bowl and Urinal	44.72	134.16	70.00	210.00	180.00	540.00	165.00	495.00	65.00	195.00	NA	-
13	2	can	CLEANSER, Scouring Powder	36.00	72.00	48.00	96.00	NONE	NONE	95.00	190.00	48.00	96.00	NA	-
14	1	pouch	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose	88.40	88.40	86.00	86.00	140.00	140.00	150.00	150.00	75.00	75.00	NA	-
15	1	can	FURNITURE CLEANER	226.72	226.72	NA	NA	320.00	320.00	450.00	450.00	220.00	220.00	NA	-
15	3	bottle	HAND SOAP, liquid	42.95	128.85	42.00	126.00	NONE	NONE	195.00	585.00	35.00	105.00	NA	-
17	1	kilo	RAGS	57.20	57.20	50.00	50.00	70.00	70.00	55.00	55.00	55.00	55.00	NA	-
18	4	pack/roll	TRASHBAG, XXL size	130.00	520.00	140.00	560.00	130.00	520.00	120.00	480.00	110.00	440.00	NA	-
19	9	pack/roll	TRASHBAG, Large size	59.28	533.52	70.00	630.00	80.00	720.00	95.00	855.00	59.00	531.00	NA	-
20	1	pack/roll	TRASHBAG, XL size	92.56	92.56	98.00	98.00	120.00	120.00	110.00	110.00	85.00	85.00	NA	-
21	1	bottle	INK for stamp pad	31.20	31.20	NA	NA	20.00	20.00	22.00	22.00	30.00	30.00	NA	-
22	1	jar	GLUE, all-purpose	70.72	70.72	58.00	58.00	65.00	65.00	25.00	25.00	45.00	45.00	NA	-
23	1	box	STAPLE WIRE, heavy duty (binder type), 23/13	22.55	22.55	38.00	38.00	50.00	50.00	125.00	125.00	65.00	65.00	NA	-
24	3	box	STAPLE WIRE, standard	23.76	71.28	45.00	135.00	40.00	120.00	45.00	135.00	35.00	105.00	NA	-
25	2	roll	TAPE, transparent, 24mm	11.44	22.88	35.00	70.00	25.00	50.00	25.00	50.00	18.00	36.00	NA	-
26	1	roll	TAPE, transparent, 48 mm	23.92	23.92	60.00	60.00	30.00	30.00	50.00	50.00	38.00	38.00	NA	-
27	1	piece	RULER, flexible, plastic, 450mm	20.80	20.80	18.00	18.00	NONE	NONE	150.00	150.00	15.00	15.00	NA	-

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		Gemms Enterprises		Ozamiz Kristan Educational and Gen. Mds.		Crown Paper and Stationeries Supply		Septem Chandeliling & Consumer Goods Trading		JCF Technologies, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
28	7	box	CLIP, backfold, 19mm	9.36	65.52	20.00	140.00	20.00	140.00	21.00	147.00	12.00	84.00	NA	-
29	7	box	CLIP, backfold, 25mm	15.60	109.20	25.00	175.00	30.00	210.00	30.00	210.00	25.00	175.00	NA	-
30	6	box	CLIP, backfold, 32mm	27.04	162.24	38.00	228.00	45.00	270.00	90.00	540.00	35.00	210.00	NA	-
31	5	box	CLIP, backfold, 50mm	60.32	301.60	65.00	325.00	75.00	380.00	102.00	510.00	95.00	475.00	NA	-
32	1	box	FASTENER	94.64	94.64	50.00	50.00	100.00	100.00	38.00	38.00	55.00	55.00	NA	-
33	5	piece	MARKER, Permanent, Black	15.60	78.00	70.00	350.00	13.00	65.00	25.00	125.00	15.00	75.00	NA	-
34	1	box	PAFEP CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 33mm	9.36	9.36	15.00	15.00	12.00	12.00	10.00	10.00	12.00	12.00	NA	-
35	1	box	PAFEP CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, jumbo, 50mm	23.92	23.92	25.00	25.00	30.00	30.00	28.50	28.50	25.00	25.00	NA	-
36	1	pair	SCISSORS, symmetrical/asymmetrical	41.60	41.60	60.00	60.00	50.00	50.00	75.00	75.00	38.00	38.00	NA	-
37	28	ream	PAPER, MULTICOPY A4	179.92	5,037.76	190.00	5,320.00	220.00	6,160.00	190.00	5,320.00	179.00	5,012.00	185.00	5,292.00
38	23	ream	PAPER, MULTICOPY LEGAL	211.12	4,855.76	215.00	4,945.00	230.00	5,290.00	200.00	4,600.00	205.00	4,715.00	215.00	5,037.00
39	21	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE A4	163.28	3,428.88	190.00	3,990.00	220.00	4,620.00	190.00	3,990.00	179.00	3,759.00	185.00	3,969.00
40	2	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE LEGAL	185.12	370.24	205.00	410.00	230.00	460.00	200.00	400.00	205.00	410.00	215.00	438.00
41	3	pack	TISSUE, INTERFOLDED PAPER TOWEL	29.12	87.36	70.00	210.00	NONE	-	NA	-	65.00	195.00	NA	-
42	5	pack	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2 ply	100.88	504.40	160.00	800.00	140.00	700.00	178.20	891.00	108.00	540.00	NA	-
43	2	bottle	HAND SANITIZER	87.36	174.72	190.00	380.00	NONE	-	295.00	590.00	85.00	170.00	NA	-
44	3	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black	231.90	695.70	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00	350.00	1,050.00	180.00	540.00	295.00	885.00
45	3	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan	242.20	726.60	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00	350.00	1,050.00	180.00	540.00	300.00	900.00
46	3	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta	242.20	726.60	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00	350.00	1,050.00	180.00	540.00	300.00	900.00
47	3	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow	242.20	726.60	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00	350.00	1,050.00	180.00	540.00	300.00	900.00
48	2	cart	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13S015632, Black	77.94	155.88	300.00	600.00	NONE	-	NA	-	77.00	154.00	NA	-
49	23	piece	Ballpen Black	7.70	177.10	NA	-	7.00	161.00	7.50	172.50	7.00	161.00	NA	-
50	6	piece	Ballpen, Blue	7.70	46.20	7.50	45.00	6.00	36.00	7.50	45.00	7.00	42.00	NA	-
51	5	box	Binding Staple Wire 23/10mm	65.00	330.00	NA	-	45.00	225.00	NA	-	110.00	550.00	NA	-
52	1	box	Binding Staple Wire 23/17mm	85.80	85.80	NA	-	70.00	70.00	NA	-	110.00	110.00	NA	-
53	3	piece	Certificate Holder, Plastic A4	46.20	138.60	45.00	135.00	45.00	135.00	55.00	165.00	55.00	165.00	NA	-
54	6	piece	Clearbook, 60 pockets, Legal Size	198.00	1,188.00	NA	-	220.00	1,320.00	NA	-	195.00	1,170.00	NA	-
55	1	piece	Correction Tape Refill (DongA) round type	44.00	44.00	NA	-	60.00	60.00	NA	-	44.00	44.00	NA	-
56	2	bottle	Dishwashing Liquid, min. 250ml	49.50	99.00	NA	-	65.00	130.00	55.00	110.00	45.00	90.00	NA	-
57	10	piece	Envelope, Expanded, Long, Assorted colors	14.30	143.00	NA	-	20.00	200.00	15.90	159.00	25.00	250.00	NA	-

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		Gemms Enterprises		Ozamiz Kristan Educational and Gen. Mdses.		Crown Paper and Stationeries Supply		Septem Chandeliling & Consumer Goods Trading		JCF Technologies, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
58	22	piece	Folder White, Legal	6.05	133.10	NA	-	5.00	132.00	5.85	128.70	6.00	132.00	NA	-
59	1	PIECE	Highlighter Branded	33.00	33.00	NA	-	45.00	45.00	39.50	39.50	25.00	25.00	NA	-
60	2	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Black	445.50	891.00	475.00	950.00	400.00	800.00	540.00	1,080.00	280.00	560.00	450.00	900.00
61	1	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Cyan	445.50	445.50	475.00	475.00	400.00	400.00	540.00	540.00	280.00	280.00	450.00	450.00
62	1	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Magenta	445.50	445.50	475.00	475.00	400.00	400.00	540.00	540.00	280.00	280.00	450.00	450.00
63	1	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Yellow	445.50	445.50	475.00	475.00	400.00	400.00	540.00	540.00	280.00	280.00	450.00	450.00
64	2	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 001 Black	544.50	1,089.00	590.00	1,180.00	NONE	-	595.00	1,190.00	180.00	360.00	590.00	1,180.00
65	2	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 001 Cyan	357.50	715.00	400.00	800.00	NONE	-	385.00	770.00	180.00	360.00	350.00	700.00
66	2	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 001 Magenta	357.50	715.00	400.00	800.00	NONE	-	385.00	770.00	180.00	360.00	350.00	700.00
67	2	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 001 Yellow	357.50	715.00	400.00	800.00	NONE	-	385.00	770.00	180.00	360.00	350.00	700.00
68	13	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Black	330.00	4,290.00	300.00	3,900.00	350.00	4,550.00	330.00	4,290.00	180.00	2,340.00	295.00	3,835.00
69	6	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Cyan	330.00	1,980.00	300.00	1,800.00	350.00	2,100.00	330.00	1,980.00	180.00	1,080.00	300.00	1,800.00
70	6	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Magenta	330.00	1,980.00	300.00	1,800.00	350.00	2,100.00	330.00	1,980.00	180.00	1,080.00	300.00	1,800.00
71	7	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Yellow	330.00	2,310.00	300.00	2,100.00	350.00	2,450.00	330.00	2,310.00	180.00	1,260.00	300.00	2,100.00
72	9	piece	Mesial DepED Large (Gold, Silver, Bronze)	88.00	792.00	52.00	468.00	70.00	630.00	85.00	765.00	85.00	765.00	NA	-
73	2	tube	Pencil LEAD, for mechanical pencil, 0.5mm, 12 pcs/tube	27.50	55.00	38.00	76.00	32.00	64.00	75.00	150.00	25.00	50.00	NA	-
74	5	piece	Pencil No. 2	7.70	38.50	10.00	50.00	9.00	45.00	8.30	41.50	7.00	35.00	NA	-
75	2	piece	PENCIL, mechanical, for 0.5mm lead	44.00	88.00	NA	-	32.00	64.00	120.00	240.00	43.00	86.00	NA	-
76	1	pack	Photopaper Glossy 270gsm RC, A4 20 sheets Inkjet (KODAK)	275.00	275.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NA	-	250.00	250.00	NA	-
77	8	piece	Sign pen 0.5, Green	31.90	255.20	38.00	304.00	26.00	208.00	29.50	236.00	30.00	240.00	NA	-
78	17	piece	Sign pen 0.5, Blue	31.90	542.30	33.00	646.00	26.00	442.00	29.50	501.50	30.00	510.00	NA	-
79	16	piece	Sign pen 0.5, Black	31.90	510.40	38.00	608.00	26.00	416.00	29.50	472.00	30.00	480.00	NA	-
80	1	ream	Specialty Paper, Ivory/Light Yellow, 90SSM, LONG, 500sheets/Box	1,155.00	1,155.00	NA	-	1,300.00	1,300.00	950.00	950.00	1,155.00	1,155.00	NA	-
81	2	pack	Sticky Notes 3"x3"	38.50	77.00	55.00	110.00	30.00	60.00	55.00	110.00	35.00	70.00	NA	-
82	4	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape/Plastic Tape, 1"	19.80	79.20	NA	-	25.00	100.00	25.00	100.00	18.00	72.00	NA	-
83	5	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape/Plastic Tape, 3"	71.50	357.50	NA	-	80.00	400.00	NA	-	70.00	350.00	NA	-
84	2	piece	Tissue RT, Big Roll, 2ply min. of 200m/roll	121.00	242.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NA	-	120.00	240.00	NA	-
85	3	piece	Toilet Bowl Cleaner	66.00	198.00	NA	-	180.00	540.00	165.00	495.00	65.00	195.00	NA	-
85	2	piece	Toilet Deodorizer, 100g	66.00	132.00	NA	-	65.00	130.00	NA	-	60.00	120.00	NA	-
87	5	pack	Trash Bag, Black Small 18" x 20", 10pcs/pack	33.00	165.00	NA	-	35.00	175.00	45.00	225.00	33.00	165.00	NA	-

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		Germs Enterprises		Ozamliz Krisian Educational and Gen. Mdsr.		Crown Paper and Stationeries Supply		Septem Chandleing & Consumer Goods Trading		JCF Technologies, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
88	6	pack	Trash Bag, Black Medium 22" x 24", 10pcs/pack	55.00	330.00	NA	-	50.00	300.00	55.00	330.00	55.00	330.00	NA	-
89	5	reams	PAPER, Multi-Purpose, A4, 70 gsm	108.09	540.43	NA	-	220.00	1,100.00	190.00	950.00	179.00	895.00	NA	-
90	1	book	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	77.79	77.79	NA	-	80.00	80.00	110.00	110.00	115.00	115.00	NA	-
91	16	pcs	Expanded Envelope long blue	15.40	246.40	NA	-	20.00	320.00	15.90	254.40	25.00	400.00	NA	-
92	2	piece	Cabinet 3-layer Drawer Plastic Material	1,320.00	2,640.00	1,590.00	3,180.00	NONE	-	NA	-	1,300.00	2,600.00	NA	-
93	1	piece	Folier with Clip (legal)	110.00	110.00	NA	-	100.00	100.00	85.00	85.00	110.00	110.00	NA	-
94	10	piece	Expanded Envelope long yellow	15.40	154.00	NA	-	20.00	200.00	15.90	159.00	25.00	250.00	NA	-
95	4	roll	Paper Towel	71.50	286.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NA	-	65.00	260.00	NA	-
96	110	piece	Correction Tape	11.53	1,268.30	28.00	3,080.00	23.00	2,530.00	25.00	2,750.00	18.00	1,980.00	NA	-
97	58	ream	Paper, Multicopy Legal	211.12	12,244.96	210.00	12,180.00	230.00	13,340.00	200.00	11,600.00	179.00	10,382.00	215.00	12,702.00
98	5	bottle	T664 Ink Bottle 70ml Cyan	325.00	1,625.00	300.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,250.00	330.00	1,650.00	180.00	900.00	295.00	1,475.00
99	5	pouch	Detergent Powder, flower scent, all purpose, 1kg	55.00	275.00	80.00	400.00	140.00	700.00	NA	-	65.00	325.00	NA	-
100	25	piece	Tissue RT, Big Roll, 2ply min. of 200m/roll	110.00	2,750.00	120.00	3,000.00	NONE	-	NA	-	110.00	2,750.00	NA	-
101	5	piece	BROOM, Soft (Walis Tambol), with bamboo handle	136.24	681.20	130.00	650.00	120.00	600.00	120.00	600.00	65.00	325.00	NA	-
102	3	piece	Dust pan with long handle	27.64	82.92	70.00	210.00	70.00	210.00	75.00	225.00	35.00	105.00	NA	-
103	15	can	FURNITURE CLEANER, Aerosol type, 300ml	125.90	1,888.50	NA	-	460.00	6,900.00	450.00	6,750.00	220.00	3,300.00	NA	-
104	20	piece	Sand paper Champ c:1000	15.00	300.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NA	-	20.00	400.00	NA	-
105	10	can	Insecticide, Odorless (not waterbase), 300ml	139.36	1,393.60	390.00	3,900.00	490.00	4,900.00	NA	-	139.00	1,390.00	NA	-
106	15	bottle	Dishwashing Liquid, min. 250ml	45.00	675.00	45.00	675.00	65.00	975.00	55.00	825.00	35.00	525.00	NA	-
107	10	piece	Sponge Steel Wool 4 pcs per pack	15.00	150.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NA	-	25.00	250.00	NA	-
108	15	piece	Toilet Deodorizer, 100g	60.00	900.00	70.00	1,050.00	65.00	975.00	NA	-	60.00	900.00	NA	-
109	5	bot	Liquid Sosa 500ml	93.75	468.75	100.00	500.00	120.00	600.00	NA	-	180.00	900.00	NA	-
110	15	PACK	BATTERY, dry cell, size AA	30.00	450.00	NA	-	100.00	1,500.00	60.00	900.00	25.00	375.00	NA	-
111	15	PACK	BATTERY, dry cell, size AAA	30.00	450.00	NA	-	100.00	1,500.00	60.00	900.00	25.00	375.00	NA	-
112	5	piece	Battery 9V Max Alkaline Heavy Duty	90.00	450.00	120.00	600.00	105.00	525.00	NA	-	90.00	450.00	NA	-
113	15	pack	Battery AA Max Alkaline Heavy Duty 2s/pack	130.00	1,950.00	180.00	2,700.00	100.00	1,500.00	NA	-	130.00	1,950.00	NA	-
114	10	pack	Battery AAA Max Alkaline Heavy Duty 2s/pack	110.00	1,100.00	NA	-	100.00	1,000.00	NA	-	110.00	1,100.00	NA	-
115	10	pack	Stirrer 100pcs per pack	20.00	200.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NA	-	35.00	350.00	NA	-
116	3	gal	Tile Red	580.00	1,740.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NA	-	800.00	2,400.00	NA	-
117	2	piece	Paint Brush #2	40.00	80.00	40.00	80.00	NONE	-	NA	-	40.00	80.00	NA	-
118	2	piece	Paint Brush #3	90.00	180.00	90.00	180.00	NONE	-	NA	-	90.00	180.00	NA	-

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		Gemms Enterprises		Ozamtz Kriszan Educational and Gen. Mds.		Crown Paper and Stationeries Supply		Septem Chandeliling & Consumer Goods Trading		JCF Technologies, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
119	2	piece	Paint Brush #4	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	NONE		NA		100.00	200.00	NA	
120	3	piece	Steel Brush with Handle	70.00	210.00	60.00	180.00	NONE		NA		70.00	210.00	NA	
121	1	can	Disinfectant Spray	150.80	150.80	420.00	420.00	290.00	290.00	395.00	395.00	150.00	150.00	NA	
122	1	roll	TWINE, plastic *** Nothing follows ***	70.72	70.72	190.00	190.00	100.00	100.00	110.00	110.00	75.00	75.00	NA	
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>82,862.99</b>		<b>80,821.00</b>		<b>90,411.00</b>		<b>79,471.60</b>		<b>75,434.00</b>		<b>47,563.00</b>

Php 18,900.00

We hereby certify that on the 22nd day of April, 2024 at 3:32 PM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.

**ON OFFICIAL BUSINESS**

JOHNINEL A. GUANGCO  
EPS/BAC Member

EULY S. RUPINTA  
EPS/BAC Member

MIRRYVA MAROLA  
PSDS/BAC Member

ANALITA A. GACASAN  
Chief ES-CID/BAC Member

DIONESIO L. LAWSON, JR., CESE  
Chief ASDS/BAC Chairman

FERNANDO B. SUBONDO  
PSDS/BAC Member

SUSAM EPIFANIA B. CARPIO  
Chief ES, SGOD/BAC Vice Chair

**OPTION 1**

**NOTE:**

1. Items 1, 2, 23, 31, 41, 51, 57, 89, 90, 91, 94, 96, 103, 104, 107, 109, 115 are excluded in the awarding due to large difference between ABC and its quotations. Thus subject for recanvass /to be included in the next procurement of Division Office Supplies. Total amount Php 6,382.52

2. The items were the quotations of the lowest bidder/s are not that significantly high between its ABC were still awarded all of its quantity, except for the following:

- a. Item 12 from 3 bots to 2 bots
- b. Item 39 from 21 reams to 19 reams
- c. Item 44 from 3 bots to 2 bots
- d. Item 45 from 3 bots to 2 bots
- e. Item 46 from 3 bots to 2 bots
- f. Item 47 from 3 bots to 2 bots
- g. Item 116 from 3 cans to 2 cans

3. Bidders were some of items supposed to be awarded to them but totalled only to a minimum amount were rejected by the BAC and award the items to the next lowest bidder to save time and resources.

4. Items specifically Ink Refills were not awarded to Septem Chandeliling & Consumer Goods Trading. Despite they are the lowest bidder considering its price offered it is not for original ink but for Compatible Inks only which is not safe to use to the printer because it can void warranty.

5. Since the items were awarded to 3 suppliers, the total savings of the Procuring Entity is Php 7,709.47

6. To save time and resources and then since majority of the items thus items that below, within or above but do not majority affects the ABC were awarded to Septem Chandeliling & Consumer Goods Trading.

7. Analysis of Bids was finalized on May 3, 2024.

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

- 1 Items 3X-MAX-XXXX
- 2 Item 3-22,24-30,32-40,42,43,48-50,52-56,58,59,72-88,92,93,95,97,99-102,105,106,110-114,116-122 to Septem Chandeliling & Consumer Goods Trading, amounting to: **Php 51,641.00**
- 3 Item 44-47,60-71,98 to JCF Technologies, Inc., amounting to: **Php 18,900.00**

**Remarks:** Items **Lowest Calculated Bid**

Note: To be prepared in five copies.